

## PACIFIC IMPERIAL MINES INC.

550-800 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 2V6 Canada

Telephone: (604) 669.6332; Facsimile: (604) 681.5910

www.pacificimperialmines.com

**TSX-Venture: PPM** 

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## PACIFIC IMPERIAL MINES INC. TERMINATES OPTION ON KEG MOUNTAIN PROPERTY IN UTAH

Vancouver, BC – October 30, 2014 Pacific Imperial Mines Inc., (the "Company") (TSX-Venture: PPM) reports that it has provided notice of termination of its option agreement with Inland Explorations Ltd. on the Keg Mountain Property in Utah. The Company determined that although there are untested exploration targets on the property the initial drill results were not of sufficient interest to continue with the project.

The Company will continue to identify other mineral properties of interest.

For further information contact: PACIFIC IMPERIAL MINES INC.

H. Leo King, President

Tel: 604-669-6332/Fax: 604-681-5910 E-mail: investor@pacificimperialmines.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors PACIFIC IMPERIAL MINES INC.

s/"H.Leo King"

H. Leo King, President and Director

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange), accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release and the information contained herein does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States and securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or exemption from registration.